
Revised 

Annual 

Budget

YTD 

Budget 

(a)

YTD 

Actual 

(b)

Var. $

(b)-(a)

Var. % 

(b)-

(a)/(b) Var.

Operating Revenue Note 4 3 3

### $ $ $ $ %

Governance 27,964 24,972 27,436 2,464 8.98% 

General Purpose Funding 897,952 670,363 682,066 11,703 1.72% 

Law, Order and Public Safety 1,041,129 212,985 219,909 6,924 3.15% 

Health 9,781 6,784 7,448 664 8.91% 

Education and Welfare 34,852 16,682 12,396 (4,286) (34.58%)

Housing 37,423 9,100 9,120 20 0.22% 

Community Amenities 1,085,304 999,337 977,893 (21,444) (2.19%)

Recreation and Culture 779,451 439,691 443,824 4,133 0.93% 

Transport 1,471,066 862,000 840,370 (21,630) (2.57%)

Economic Services 447,391 339,619 344,558 4,939 1.43% 

Other Property and Services 129,666 83,776 86,903 3,127 3.60% 

Total (Excluding Rates) 5,961,979 3,665,309 3,651,924 (13,385)

Operating Expense

Governance (487,411) (325,973) (324,148) 1,825 0.56% 

General Purpose Funding (318,208) (207,672) (213,612) (5,940) (2.78%)

Law, Order and Public Safety (719,833) (458,137) (435,691) 22,447 5.15% 

Health (157,029) (82,802) (85,519) (2,717) (3.18%)

Education and Welfare (184,951) (103,385) (90,985) 12,400 13.63% q

Housing (37,423) (9,100) (9,120) (20) (0.22%)

Community Amenities (2,013,010) (1,139,570) (1,198,956) (59,386) (4.95%)

Recreation and Culture (1,431,688) (911,681) (940,756) (29,075) (3.09%)

Transport (3,519,276) (2,206,654) (2,150,395) 56,259 2.62% 

Economic Services (622,981) (381,222) (347,619) 33,603 9.67% 

Other Property and Services (129,664) (242,251) (249,189) (6,938) (2.78%)

Total (9,621,474) (6,068,447) (6,045,991) 22,456

Funding Balance Adjustment

Add back Depreciation 2,890,422 1,926,944 1,935,781 8,837 0.46% 

Adjust (Profit)/Loss on Asset Disposal 10 119,879 0 0 0

Adjust Provisions and Accruals 24,744 0 0 0

Net Operating (Ex. Rates) (624,450) (476,194) (458,287) 17,907

Capital Revenues
Proceeds from Disposal of Assets 10 83,200 0 0 0

Proceeds from New Debentures 685,520 0 0 0

Proceeds from Sale of Investments 0 0 0 0

Proceeds from Advances 0 0 0 0

Self-Supporting Loan Principal 49,484 24,383 24,383 (0) (0.00%)

Transfer from Reserves 9 157,240 0 0 0

Total 975,444 24,383 24,383 (0)

Capital Expenses

Land Held for Resale 0 0 0

Land and Buildings 10 (1,438,277) (728,005) (718,752) 9,253 1.29% 

Plant and Equipment 10 (1,247,550) (162,550) (160,518) 2,032 1.27% 

Furniture and Equipment 10 (57,950) (22,000) (20,797) 1,203 5.78% 

Infrastructure Assets - Roads 10 (2,355,720) (726,945) (705,489) 21,456 3.04% 

Infrastructure Assets - Other 10 (548,724) (52,363) (55,629) (3,266) (5.87%)

Purchase of Investments 0

Repayment of Debentures (275,869) (140,644) (140,644) 0 0.00% 

Advances to Community Groups 0

Transfer to Reserves 9 (121,364) (53,736) (53,736) 0 0.00% 

Total (6,045,454) (1,886,244) (1,855,566) 30,677

Net Capital (5,070,010) (1,861,861) (1,831,184) 30,677

Total Net Operating + Capital (5,694,460) (2,338,055) (2,289,471) 48,584

Rate Revenue 3,633,918 3,619,918 3,677,451 57,533 1.56% 

Opening Funding Surplus(Deficit) 2,089,805 2,089,805 2,089,805 0 0.00% 

Closing Funding Surplus(Deficit) 29,263 3,371,668 3,477,785 106,117

SHIRE OF DENMARK

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010

 (Statutory Reporting Program)

ea
Attachment 9.4.1



2009-10 2008-09

$ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,735,472 4,428,333

Trade and Other Receivables 975,447 592,025

Inventories 98,839 97,297

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,809,758 5,117,655

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other Receivables 442,353 442,353

Investments 4,739 4,739

Property, Plant and Equipment 12,548,664 12,280,765

Infrastructure 53,927,618 54,466,524

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 66,923,374 67,194,381

TOTAL ASSETS 73,733,132 72,312,036

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and Other Payables 1,165,364 1,486,974

Long Term Borrowings 123,355 264,000

Provisions 395,623 395,656

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,684,343 2,146,630

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowings 1,946,619 1,346,619

Deferred Liabilities 106,700 106,700

Provisions 87,355 87,355

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,140,674 1,540,674

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,825,017 3,687,304

NET ASSETS 69,908,116 68,624,732

EQUITY

Retained Surplus 13,963,221 12,733,574

Reserves - Cash Backed 2,065,694 2,011,957

Reserves - Asset Revaluation 53,879,201 53,879,201
TOTAL EQUITY 69,908,116 68,624,732

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010

BALANCE SHEET



Note 1 - Graphical Representation - Source Statement of Financial Activity
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Note 2: NET CURRENT FUNDING POSITION

 This Period   Last Period 

 Same Period 

Last Year  

$ 0 $

Current Assets

Cash Unrestricted 2,542,761 2,315,381 2,517,891

Cash Restricted 2,594,194 2,584,211 2,651,688

Investments 0 0 0

Receivables - Rates and Rubbish 412,856 463,857 405,669

Receivables -Other 559,272 828,610 210,611

Inventories 98,839 105,586 125,345

6,207,922 6,297,645 5,911,204

Less: Current Liabilities

Payables (410,724) (148,032) (147,654)

Provisions (395,656) (395,656) (337,767)

(806,380) (543,688) (485,421)

Less: Cash Restricted (2,594,194) (2,584,211) (2,651,688)

Net Current Funding Position 2,807,348 3,169,746 2,774,095

#REF!

#DIV/0!

-           

 2009-10 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010
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Note 3: CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Interest Unrestricted Restricted Trust Investments Total Institution Maturity

Rate $ $ $ $ Amount $ Date

(a) Cash Deposits Westpac
Municipal Fund Cheque 1.00% 554,940 554,940 NAB

Cash Management 3.00% 7,175 7,175 NAB

Trust Bank A/c 0.00% 36,304 36,304 NAB

(b) Term Deposits

164862424 4.69% 200,773 200,773 NAB 30/03/2010

164862512 4.69% 528,500 528,500 NAB 30/03/2010

828980176 4.69% 2,065,694 2,065,694 NAB 30/03/2010

164080246 4.70% 606,782 606,782 NAB 16/03/2010

164862600 4.69% 310,898 310,898 NAB 30/03/2010

304360 4.69% 1,781,314 1,781,314 NAB 30/03/2010

(c) Investments

0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3,150,984 2,594,194 347,203 0 6,092,381

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010



Note 4: CASH INVESTMENTS

Comparative rate

 Up to 30  30-60  60-90  90-120  120+ 

 Average 

Interest 

time of 

deposit 

 Interest 

Rate at 

time of 

Report 

 Annual 

Budget 

 Year to 

Date Actual  Var.$ 

General Municipal

164862424 28-Feb NAB 30 4.69% 774             200,773            200,773         

821785415 26-Feb NAB 30 3.00% 18              7,175               7,175            

164861923 28-Feb NAB 30 4.69% 6,867          1,781,314         1,781,314      78,636 38,472

164080246 14-Feb NAB 30 4.70% 2,344          606,782            606,782         

Subtotal 10,002       2,596,044       -             -                  -              -              2,596,044    78,636 38,472 40,164

Restricted

164862512 28-Feb NAB 30 4.69% 2,037          528,500            528,500         11,483

828980176 28-Feb NAB 30 4.69% 7,963          2,065,694         2,065,694      61,364 53,736

Subtotal 10,000       2,594,194       -             -                  -              -              2,594,194    61,364 65,220 (3,856)

Trust Fund

164862600 28-Feb NAB 30 4.69% 1,198          310,898            310,898         0 7,240

Subtotal 1,198         310,898            -             -                  -              -              310,898        0 7,240 (7,240)

Total Funds Invested 21,201       5,501,136       -             -                  -              -              5,501,136    140,000 110,932 29,068

Municipal Funds

164862424 28-Feb 30 4.69% 200,773        

Subtotal 200,773       3.6%

Municipal Cash Mgnt Funds

821785415 26-Feb 30 3.00% 7,175            

Subtotal 7,175           0.1%

Municipal Funds

164861923 28-Feb 30 4.69% 1,781,314     

Subtotal 1,781,314    32.4%

Municipal Funds

164080246 14-Feb 30 4.70% 606,782        

Subtotal 606,782       11.0%

Restricted Creditors

164862512 28-Feb 30 4.69% 528,500        

Subtotal 528,500       9.6%

Reserve Funds

828980176 28-Feb 30 4.69% 2,065,694     

Subtotal 2,065,694    37.6%

Trust Funds

164862600 28-Feb 30 4.69% 310,898        

Subtotal 310,898       5.7%

Total Funds Invested 5,501,136    100.0%

 Percentage 

of Portfolio 

 Deposit 

Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 

Institution 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest rates 

 Expected 

Interest 

 Deposit Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest 

rates 

 Amount 

Invested 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

Monthly Investment Report

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010

Budget v Actual Amount Invested (Days) 

Total

Municipal TD
3.6%

Municipal CM
0.1%

Municipal TD
32.4%

Municipal TD
11.0%Restricted Creditors

9.6%

Reserves
37.6%

Trust
5.7%

Portfolio Diversity 

Municipal TD Municipal CM Municipal TD Municipal TD

Restricted Creditors Reserves Trust

-

1,000,000 

2,000,000 

3,000,000 
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Note 5:ADOPTED BUDGET AMENDMENTS & VARIATIONS for CONSIDERATION

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL 

Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

 Increase 

in Available 

Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available 

Cash  

 Amended 

Budget 

Running 

Balance 

$ $ $

Budget Adoption

Opening 

Surplus(Deficit) 11,202

1322152 Peaceful Bay Structure Plan 9.1.1 22.09.09 Operating Expenses (15,000) (3,798)

1221054 Retain Merlo Tractor 9.3.1 22.09.09 Capital Expenses 0 (3,798)

1221055 Sell 1989 Massey Ferguson Tractor 9.3.1 22.09.09 Capital Expenses 0 (3,798)

1221054 Purchase 60-80hp Tractor 9.3.1 22.09.09 Capital Expenses (0) (3,798)

1531004 55200 - Replace faulty Repeater Station 9.3.3 22.09.09 Capital Expenses (9,964) (13,762)

TBA DIS identified savings 9.3.3 22.09.09 Operating Expenses 0 (13,762)

1061154 50056 - DEC Poison Pt Nature Trail 9.1.3 27.10.09 Capital Expenses (26,130) (39,892)

1228002 Road Maintenance 9.1.3 27.10.09 Operating Expenses 15,000 (24,892)

1065563 Grant - DEC Poison Point Nature Trail 9.1.3 27.10.09 Operating Revenue 11,130 (13,762)

1131154 50041 - Berridge Reticulation 9.3.2 27.10.09 Capital Expenses (10,313) (24,075)

1131154 50007 - Rivermouth Boat Launching Facility 9.3.2 27.10.09 Capital Expenses (2,880) (26,955)

1137503 Rivermouth Boat Launching Facility 9.3.2 27.10.09 Operating Revenue 13,750 (13,205)

1220994 51501 CBD Redevelopment 9.4.4 27.10.09 Capital Expenses (65,000) (78,205)

1131154 51510 - Nornalup River Boardwalk 9.4.4 27.10.09 Operating Revenue 65,000 (13,205)

1318033 Write off Rates A4088 9.4.2 24.11.09 Operating Revenue (1,460) (14,665)

1158002 11009 - Historical Museum Building Maintenance 9.4.3 22.12.09 Operating Expenses 4,050 (10,615)

1151122 Traffic Management Plan- Denmark Markets 9.4.3 22.12.09 Operating Expenses 2,500 (8,115)

1152062 Denmark Historical Society Electronic Archives Project 9.4.3 22.12.09 Operating Expenses (6,550) (14,665)

1121012 Aquatic Centre Feasibility 9.2.1 22.12.09 Operating Expenses (10,000) (24,665)

1211033 Denmark Aquatic Centre Contribution 9.2.1 22.12.09 Operating Revenue 10,000 (14,665)

1220164 50301 - Valley of the Giants DEC 9.3.1 22.12.09 Capital Expenses 402,427 387,762

1227603 Contribution from DEC 9.3.1 22.12.09 Capital Revenue (400,000) (12,238)

1258002 Private Works - VOG Carpark 9.3.1 22.12.09 Operating Expenses (170,000) (182,238)

1147593 Private Works Income 9.3.1 22.12.09 Operating Revenue 190,000 7,762

1510362 Safe & Left Behind Evacuation System 10.2  22.12.09 Operating Expenses (2,500) 5,262

1510342 LEMC Evacuation Centre 10.1  22.12.09 Operating Revenue 2,000 7,262

1510352 LEMC Consultancies 10.1  22.12.09 Operating Revenue 500 7,762

1021154 53001 - Peaceful Bay Transfer Station 10.2  22.12.09 Capital Expenses (30,666) (22,904)

1028403 Grant - Peaceful Bay Transfer Station 10.2  22.12.09 Operating Revenue 30,666 7,762

1131004 50083 - Denmark Walpole Football C/Rooms 9.2.1 27.01.10 Operating Revenue 54,424 62,186

1136613 CRSFF Gant-Denmark Walpole Football C/Rooms 9.2.1 27.01.10 Operating Revenue (39,179) 23,007

1136623 Denmark Football  Contribution & Loan 9.2.1 27.01.10 Operating Revenue (78,066) (55,059)

1138005 Loan #147 Football Clubrooms 9.2.1 27.01.10 Capital Revenue 62,821 7,762

1515002 15502- Fire Prevention Plans 9.2.2 27.01.10 Operating Expenses (35,000) (27,238)

1730082 Health Salaries 9.2.2 27.01.10 Operating Expenses 33,424 6,186

1730092 Internal Resources 9.2.2 27.01.10 Operating Expenses 1,576 7,762

1060282 Review Coastal Management Plans 9.3.1 27.01.10 Operating Expenses (5,000) 2,762

1065513 Grant - Denmark Coastal Mgmnt Plan 9.3.1 27.01.10 Operating Revenue 5,000 7,762

1220194 50602 - B/Spot Scotsdale Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (3,200) 4,562

1220194 50604 - B/Spot Mt Shadforth Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (2,300) 2,262

1220194 50611 - B/Spot Hollings Rd/Inlet Drive 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (2,048) 214

1220194 50612 - B/Spot Ocean Beach/Lights Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (33,855) (33,641)

1220194 50613 - B/Spot McLeod Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 955 (32,686)

1220194 50614 - B/Spot Glenrowan/Redman Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 2,123 (30,563)

1220194 50615 - B/Spot Pratt Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 280 (30,283)

1220194 50616 - B/Spot Roberts/Glenrowan Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 201 (30,082)

1220194 50617 - B/Spot Wentworth Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 512 (29,570)

1220194 50618 - B/Spot Lights/ Lights Beach Road 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses 0 (29,570)

1228703 Blackspot Funding 9.3.2 27.01.10 Capital Revenue 59,833 30,263

1065453 Voluntary Environment Levy 9.4.2 27.01.10 Operating Revenue 48,000 78,263

1060182 Climate Change Projects 9.4.2 27.01.10 Operating Expenses 1,000 79,263

1131154 50051 - Berridge Park Solar Lighting 9.4.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (26,000) 53,263

1131154 50052 - Bike Racks CBD & O/Beach 9.4.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (5,000) 48,263

1131154 50053 - Recycling Station CBD 9.4.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (4,000) 44,263

1131154 50054 - Commuter Car Park 9.4.2 27.01.10 Capital Expenses (15,000) 29,263
Closing Funding Surplus (Deficit) 1,013,101 (995,040) 29,263

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010



Note 6: RECEIVABLES

Current Previous Total Receivables - General Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

2009-10 2008-09 $ $ $ $

$ $ $ 81,784 278,839 18,952 142,274

Opening Arrears Previous Years 103,852 103,852 Total Outstanding 521,849

Rates Levied this year 3,622,872 3,622,872

Less Collections to date (3,427,972) (3,427,972) Amounts shown above Exlude GST (where applicable)

Equals Current Outstanding 194,900 103,852 298,752

Net Rates Collectable 298,752

% Collected 91.98%

# #REF!

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010
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Note 7: GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS

Program/Details Provider Approval 2009-10 Variations Revised Recoup Status

Yes Budget Additions Grant Received Not Received

No (Deletions)

$ $ $ $ $

GENERAL  PURPOSE  FUNDING

Financial Assistance Grant Grants Commission Yes 463,610 463,610 347,634 115,976

Financial Assistance Grant - RoadworksGrants Commission Yes 282,505 282,505 212,507 69,999

Financial Assistance Grant - Special Grants Commission Yes 54,000 54,000 40,500 13,500

GOVERNANCE

Rainwater Tank Dept of Water No 5,500 5,500 330 5,170

LAW,  ORDER,  PUBLIC  SAFETY

AWARE Program Fire & Emergency Services Yes 0 13,636 13,636 13,636 (0)

Community Crime Prevention ProgramOffice of Crime Prevention Yes 1,200 1,200 1,200 0

ESL - Brigades Operating Fire & Emergency Services Yes 77,921 77,921 58,319 19,602

ESL - Vehicles Capital Fire & Emergency Services Yes 701,000 701,000 114,773 586,227

ESL - Buildings Capital Fire & Emergency Services Yes 69,000 69,000 0 69,000

ESL - SES Operating Fire & Emergency Services Yes 15,581 15,581 11,685 3,896

ESL - SES Vehicles Capital Fire & Emergency Services Yes 125,000 125,000 0 125,000

ESL - SES Buildings Capital Fire & Emergency Services Yes 25,000 25,000 0 25,000

EDUCATION AND WELFARE

After School Program No 14,000 14,000 0 14,000

Youth Holiday Activities No 6,500 6,500 2,600 3,900

Denmark Youth Festival No 4,000 4,000 1,000 3,000

COMMUNITY  AMENITIES

Peaceful Bay Transfer Station Yes 30,666 30,667 61,333 6,133 55,200

Energy Emissions Data Management Yes 8,600 8,600 8,600 0

Works In Coastal Reserves South Coast NRM Yes 0 13,800 13,800 13,800 0

Denmark Coastal Mngt Plan Yes 20,000 5,000 25,000 6,000 19,000

Wilson Inlet Improvements Yes 10,000 10,000 10,000 0

Poison Point Nature Trail South Coast NRM Yes 11,130 11,130 22,260 11,130 11,130

RECREATION AND CULTURE

CSRFF Football Club Dept Sport & Recreation No 119,000 119,000 0 119,000

Skate Park Painting No 9,000 9,000 0 9,000

Community Park Health Department Yes 250,000 250,000 250,000 0

Skate & Bmx Comps No 3,000 3,000 0 3,000

RICIP Federal Government Yes 30,000 30,000 0 30,000

Poddyshot No 5,000 5,000 0 5,000

Rivermouth Boat Launching Facility Department of Transport Yes 13,750 13,750 27,500 13,750 13,750

Grant Rec Centre Gym Dept Sport & Recreation Yes 23,300 30,000 53,300 17,858 35,442

Youth Support Service Office of Child Safety Yes 0 0 0 0

TRANSPORT

 Contribution From DEC Dept Environ & Conservation No 0 0 0 0

 Timber Industry Funding Main Roads WA Yes 100,000 100,000 80,000 20,000

 MRWA Project Grants Main Roads WA Yes 172,000 172,000 137,600 34,400

 Roadwise Grant Main Roads WA Yes 500 500 909 (409)

 MRWA Direct Main Roads WA Yes 62,192 62,192 65,053 (2,861)

 Specific  Bridges Main Roads WA Yes 27,000 27,000 0 27,000

 Roads To Recovery DOTARS Yes 217,091 217,091 109,250 107,841

 MRWA Blackspot Main Roads WA Yes 196,805 196,805 81,388 115,418

 Country Pathways Country Pathways Yes 45,000 45,000 0 45,000

ECONOMIC SERVICES

 RADS Airport Upgrade Regional Airports Yes 83,250 83,250 0 83,250

 DEC - Airport Tank Dept Environ & Conservation No 8,000 8,000 0 8,000

OTHER PROPERTY & SERVICES

TOTALS 3,290,101 117,983 3,408,084 1,615,655 1,792,429

Shire of Denmark

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010



Note 8: RESTRICTED CREDITORS

Opening 

Balance Amount Amount
Closing 

Balance

Description 1-Jul-09 Received Paid 28/02/2010

$ $ $ $
Outstanding Roadworks 62,821 0 0 62,821

Retention on Works 221,147 104,242 (49,146) 276,243

Contributions to Roadworks 182,364 6,655 0 189,019

Contributions in Lieu of Car Parking 24,373 30,678 0 55,051

Hall Hire Bonds 4,820 2,800 (1,180) 6,440

Rec Centre Bonds 440 720 (840) 320

Community Bus Bonds 2,400 4,240 (3,750) 2,890

Fire Break Condition 3,225 0 0 3,225

Tree Planting Guarantee 4,150 0 0 4,150

Liberty Swing Donations 500 500 0 1,000

Kerbing & Footpath Deposits 0 0 0 0

Housing (Relocated) Bonds 24,500 15,000 (9,500) 30,000

Soil Stabilisation Guarantee 0 3,831 0 3,831

Extractive Industry Bonds 3,410 0 0 3,410

534,150 168,666 (64,416) 638,400

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 28 February 2010



Note 9: Cash Backed Reserve 

Name

Opening 

Balance

Budget 

Interest 

Earned

Actual 

Interest 

Earned

Budget 

Transfers In 

(+)

Actual 

Transfers In 

(+)

Budget 

Transfers  Out 

(-)

Actual 

Transfers 

Out (-)

Transfer out 

Reference

Budget 

Closing 

Balance

Actual YTD Closing 

Balance

29/10/2009 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Lime Quarry Rehabilitation 26,276.33 801 702 27,077 26,978

Parry Inlet 107,094.00 3,266 2,860 (24,234) 86,126 109,954

Cemetery 24,607.86 751 657 25,359 25,265

Long Service Leave 344,507.35 10,507 9,201 355,014 353,709

